LAKEFRONT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY AIRPORT COMMITTEE AGENDA Tuesday April 13, 2021 – 2:30 P.M.

Lakefront Airport Terminal Building, 2nd Floor Conference Center 6001 Stars and Stripes Blvd., New Orleans, LA 70126

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Opening Comments Chair Heaton and Commissioners
- V. Motion to Adopt Agenda
- VI. Motion to Approve Minutes
 - 1) March 25, 2021
- VII. Public Comments
- VIII. Airport Director's Report
- IX. Old Business
 - Discussion regarding the request of Messina Lakefront Airport, LLC to keep Messina's Runway Cafe in the Terminal at the New Orleans Lakefront Airport closed from January 6, 2021 through April 6, 2021 because of the Coronavirus Pandemic and regulatory restrictions on the operation of restaurants in the City of New Orleans.
 - 2) Discussion and recommendation regarding the request of Messina Lakefront Airport, LLC for temporary hours of operation.
 - 3) Discussion regarding the potential leasing of Airport Terminal Suite 121 to Messina Lakefront Airport, LLC in the New Orleans Lakefront Airport Terminal under the standard terms and conditions for leases in the New Orleans Lakefront Airport Terminal.
- X. New Business
 - 1) Motion to recommend approval to combine leases for New Orleans Lakefront Airport Terminal Units 105 and 106 with Sky Transit, LLC under the standard terms and conditions for leases in the New Orleans Lakefront Airport Terminal.
 - 2) Motion to recommend approval of the merger and assignment of the Leases for the Signature Flight Support Hangar, Bastian Mitchell, and James Wedell Hangars at the New Orleans Lakefront Airport by Encore FBO, LLC d/b/a Landmark Aviation to Signature Flight Support, LLC.
 - 3) Discussion regarding McDermott Hangar Repairs.
 - 4) Motion to recommend approval of a contract with Roof Technologies, Inc. for an amount not-toexceed \$249,500.00 for National Guard Hangar Roof Repairs.
 - 5) Discussion regarding the National Register of Historic Places application for the New Orleans Lakefront Airport through the Louisiana Office of Cultural Development.
 - 6) Discussion regarding an IDIQ contract for emergency debris cleaning services.
- XI. Announcement of next Airport Committee Meeting 1) Tuesday, May 18, 2021 – 2:30 P.M.

XII. Adjourn

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Madison Bonaventure at (504) 355-5990, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Notice Posted: Tuesday April 12, 2021 at 2:25 PM